

In the Court of District Judge, Bankura

Present: Mir Rashid Ali, District Judge, Bankura (J.O Code No-WB00701)

ACT-VIII Misc Case- 22 of 2025

U/S-10,12 & 25 of the Guardians and Wards Act,1890

Sri Probal Acharya ----- Applicant/Petitioner

Vs

Smt. Megha Chatterjee and 2 others ----- Opposite Parties.

Order No. 01.

11-07-2025

An application U/S-10,12 & 25 of the Guardians and Wards Act supported by an affidavit has been filed by the petitioner Sri Probal Acharya praying for an order declaring or appointing the petitioner as guardian of his minor female child Priyanshi Acharya on the grounds as stated in the petition.

Court fees paid is correct.

Register as Act VIII Misc Judicial Case.

Requisites of notice and P. Fess of Rs.5/- are also filed.

Issue the same at once after proper verification.

Fix **07-08-2025** for S/R, A/D and appearance.

Petitioner is directed to file P/R and track report by the next date fixed.

**Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali
District Judge, Bankura**