

ACT VIII- 22 of 2025

CNR: WBBK01-001721-2025

Present: Mir Rashid Ali, District Judge, Bankura (J.O. Code No. WB00701).

Order No- 03

01-09-2025 Today is fixed for S/R, A/D, appearance and filing P/R, T/R by the petitioner.

Petitioner files hazira through the Ld. Advocate.

O.P. no. 01 to 03 appears before this court by filing duly executed vokalatnama.

Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. Advocate for the O.P has prayed verbally for referring the case to Mediation on the ground that the parties are having a mutual talk of compromise.

Heard and considered the same.

Let the matter be referred for mediation to explore the possibility of the amicable settlement of the dispute through Mediation in terms of Alternative Dispute Resolution Mechanism.

Let the Secretary DLSA, Bankura be requested to place the matter before the Ld. Mediator at once.

Let the respective pleading of both sides be placed before the Ld. Mediator.

Let the copy of this order along with the duly filled up referral order of mediation be sent to the Ld. Secretary DLSA, Bankura for doing the needful.

Fix 26.09.2025 for report of mediation

Dictated & corrected by

**Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali
District Judge, Bankura**

**Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali
District Judge, Bankura**